
Scrapbook of Music and Theatre Programs 

Toronto, Hamilton, New York 

(1933-1949) 
 

A scrapbook of programs compiled by an anonymous theatregoer containing 58 theatre, 

concert, opera and dance programmes for productions mainly at the Eaton Auditorium, 

Massey Hall, Palace Theatre (Hamilton), Savoy Theatre (Hamilton), and the Royal 

Alexandra.  The programs, dating from 1933 to 1949, are in no particular order. 
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Page   Program 

 

1   Lotte Lehrmann, soprano and Lauritz Melchoir, tenor 

    Community Concert Association, n.p., n.d. 

 

2   Nathan Milstein, violinist and Gregor Piatigorsky, cellist 

    Community Concert Association, n.p., n.d. 

 

3   Eaton Auditorium, Oct. 28, 1937 Marjorie Lawrence,  

soprano 

 

4   Eaton Auditorium, Mar. 17, 1938 Keith Falkner, baritone 

 

5   Players’ Guild, Hamilton, Feb. 23, 1937 The Wind and  

the Rain by Merton Hodge 

 

6   Eaton Auditorium, Jan. 7, 1938 Lotte Lehrmann, soprano 

 

7   Eaton Auditorium, Nov. 25, 1937 Fritz Kreisler, violinist 

 

8   Eaton Auditorium, Feb. 24, 1938 Robert Casadesus,  

pianist 

 

9   Savoy Theatre, Hamilton, Mar. 7-9, 1938 Whiteoaks by  

Mazo de la Roche, with Ethel Barrymore 

 

10   Eaton Auditorium, Apr. 21, 1938 Helen Gahagan,  

soprano 

 

11   Hamilton Symphony Orchestra, Mar. 22, 1938 

 

12   Massey Hall, Nov. 1, 1939 Jascha Heifetz, violinist 

 

13   Royal Alexandra, Oct. 30, 1939 Geneva by G. Bernard  

Shaw with Maurice Colbourne and Barry Jones 

 

14   Marian Anderson.  Community Concert Association,  

n.p., n.d. 

 

15   Savoy Theatre, Hamilton, Jan. 28, 1937 Uday Shan-kar  
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and his Hindu Ballet 

 

16   Eaton Auditorium, Mar. 5-6, 1937 Eaton Operatic  

Society Patience 

 

17   Savoy Theatre, Hamilton, Nov. 1-2, 1937 Abbey Theatre  

Players (ad) 

 

18   Col. W de Basil’s Ballet Russe.  Community Concert  

Association, n.p., n.d. 

 

19   Palace Theatre, Hamilton, Sep. 27, 1934 San Carlo  

Grand Opera Co. Aida 

 

20   Eaton Auditorium, Dec. 6, 1934 Nino Martini, tenor 

 

21   Eaton Auditorium, Feb. 28, 1935 Grete Stueckgold,  

soprano and Gregor Piatigorsky, cellist 

 

22   Bernice Claire, coloratura soprano and Esther Lundell, 

    pianist, n.p., n.d. 

 

23   Palace Theatre, Hamilton, Sep. 25, 1935 San Carlo  

Grand Opera Co. Il Trovatore 

 

24  Canadian Artists Concert Series, n.p. Dec. 4, 1933  

Aube Tzerko, pianist 

 

25   Robert Casadesus, pianist.  Community Concert  

Association, n.p., n.d. 

 

26   Eaton Auditorium, Mar. 3, 1938 Nino Martini, tenor 

 

27   Royal Alexandra, Oct. 5, 1936 Romeo and Juliet (film)  

with Norma Schearer and Leslie Howard 

 

28   Carnegie Hall, Dec. 27, 1936 Josef Hofmann, pianist 

 

29   Savoy Theatre, Hamilton, May 8-9, 1938 I Have Been  

Here Before by J.B. Priestley 

 

30   Palace Theatre, Hamilton, Nov. 1, 1938 San Carlo Opera  

Co., Madame Butterfly 

 

31   Savoy Theatre, Hamilton, Dec. 7, 1938 Ballet Russe de  

Monte Carlo 

 

32   National Symphony Orchestra, Community Concert  
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Association, n.p., n.d. 

 

33   Eaton Auditorium, Jan. 25, 1939 Marian Anderson 

 

34   Eaton Auditorium, Jan. 19, 1939 Vitya Vronsky and  

Victor Babin, pianists 

 

35   Eaton Auditorium, Mar. 30, 1939 Nino Martini tenor 

 

36   Eaton Auditorium, Feb. 23, 1939 Lawrence Tibbett,  

baritone 

 

37   Savoy Theatre, Hamilton, Mar. 29-30, 1939 The Flashing  

Stream by Charles Morgan, with Godfrey Tearle and 

Margaret Rawlings 

 

38   Royal Alexandra, week of Mar. 13, 1939 The Importance  

of Being Earnest by Oscar Wilde, with Clifton Webb, 

Estelle Winwood and Hope Williams 

 

39   Savoy Theatre, Hamilton, Mar. 18, 1939 Eaton Operatic  

Society The Gondoliers 

 

40   Eaton Auditorium, Oct. 21, 1939 Helen Jepson, soprano 

 

41   Royal Alexandra, week of Oct. 2, 1939 I Married an  

Angel, Rogers and Hart with Dennis King, Vivienne Segal 

and Isabelle Kimpal 

 

42   Eaton Auditorium, Jan. 20, 1940 Lansing Hatfield,  

baritone 

 

43   Massey Hall, Feb. 7, 1940 Vladimir Horowitz, pianist 

 

44   Eaton Auditorium, Nov. 25, 1939 Marjorie Lawrence,  

soprano and Lauritz Melchoir, tenor 

 

45   Massey Hall, Dec. 1, 1939 Enya Gonzalez, soprano 

 

46   Royal Alexandra, week of Jan. 22, 1940 Three After  

Three (revue) 

 

47   Royal Alexandra, week of Jan. 15, 1940 Tobias and the  

Angel by James Bridie, with Maurice Colbourne and Barry 

Jones 

 

48   Massey Hall, Feb. 21, 1940 Rose Brampton, soprano 

 



Scrapbook of Music and Theatre Programs 

Inventory 

Page 4 of 6 
 

49   Royal Alexandra, week of Oct. 30, 1939 Geneva by G.  

Bernard Shaw with Maurice Colbourne and Barry Jones 

 

50   Massey Hall, Mar. 13, 1940 Nelson Eddy, baritone and  

Theodore Paxson, pianist 

 

51   Royal Alexandra, week of Mar. 4, 1940 Hamlet with  

Maurice Evans 

 

52   Eaton Auditorium, Apr. 2, 1942 Anna Kaskas, contralto 

 

53   Massey Hall, Nov. 4, 1948 Lauritz Melchoir, tenor and 

    Ezra Rachlin, piano 

 

54   Royal Alexandra, week of Nov. 8, 1948 Japhet by  

Ronald Telfer and Pauline Jamerson 

 

55   Broadhurst Theatre, New York, week of Sep. 26, 1949 

    Lend an Ear by Charles Gaynor, with Carol  

Channing 

 

56   Massey Hall, Oct. 13-14, 1949 George Formby 

 

57   Royal Alexandra, week of Oct. 4, 1949 People Like Us 

 

58   Royal Alexandra, week of Oct. 11, 1948 The Silver  

Whistle by Robert McEnroe, with Jose Ferrer 

 

 

Index by Venue: 

 

Broadhurst Theatre, New York 55 

Carnegie Hall, New York 28 

Eaton Auditorium, Toronto 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 10, 16, 20, 21, 26, 33, 34, 35, 

36, 40, 42, 44, 52 

Massey Hall, Toronto 12, 43, 45, 48, 50, 53, 56 

Palace Theatre, Hamilton 19, 23, 30 

Players’ Guild, Hamilton 5 

Savoy Theatre, Hamilton 9, 15, 17, 29, 31, 37, 39 

Royal Alexandra, Toronto 13, 27, 38, 41, 46, 47, 49, 51, 54, 57, 58 
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Index by Production: 

 

Aida, Verdi      19 

The Flashing Stream, Charles Morgan  37 

Geneva, G. B. Shaw     13, 49 

The Gondoliers, Gilbert and Sullivan   39 

Hamlet, Shakespeare     51 

I Have Been Here Before, by J.B. Priestley  29 

I Married an Angel, Rogers and Hart   41 

Importance of Being Earnest, Wilde   38 

Japhet, Ronald Tefler and Pauline Jamerson  54 

Lend an Ear, Charles Gaynor    55 

Madame Butterfly, Puccini    30 

Patience, Gilbert and Sullivan   16 

People Like Us     57 

Romeo and Juliet (film)    27 

The Silver Whistle, Robert McEnroe   58 

Three After Three     46 

Tobias and the Angel, James Birdie   47 

Il Trovatore, Verdi     23 

Whiteoaks, Mazo de la Roche    9 

The Wind and the Rain, Merton Hodge  5 

 

 

Index by Performer: 

 

Abbey Theatre Players    17 

Anderson, Marian     14, 33 

Babin, Victor      34 

Ballet Russe      18 

Ballet Russe de Monte Carlo    31 

Barrymore, Ethel     9 

Brampton, Rose     48 

Casadesus, Robert     8, 25 

Channing, Carol     55 

Claire, Bernice     22 

Colbourne, Maurice     13, 47, 49 

Eaton Operatic Society    16, 39 

Eddy, Nelson      50 

Evans, Maurice     51 

Falkner, Keith      4 

Ferrer, Jose      58 

Formby, George     56 

Gahagan, Helen     10 

Gonzalez, Enya     45 

Hamilton Symphony Orchestra   11 

Hatfield, Lansing     42 

Heifetz, Jascha     12 

Hofmann, Josef     28 
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Howard, Leslie     27 

Jepson, Helen      40 

Jones, Barry      13, 47, 49 

Kaskas, Anna      52 

Kimpal, Isabelle     41 

King, Dennis      41 

Kreisler, Fritz      7 

Lawrence, Marjorie     3, 44 

Lehmann, Lotte     1, 6 

Lundell, Esther     22 

Martini, Nino      20, 26, 35 

Melchior, Lauritz     1, 44, 53 

Milstein, Nathan     2 

National Symphony Orchestra   32 

Paxson, Theodore     50 

Piatigorsky, Gregor     2, 21 

Rachlin, Ezra      53 

Rawlings, Margaret     37 

San Carlo [Grand] Opera Company   19, 23, 30 

Segal, Vivienne     41 

Shan-kar, Udey & his Hindu Ballet   15 

Shearer, Norma     27 

Stueckgold, Grete     21 

Tearle, Godfrey     37 

Tibbett, Lawrence     36 

Tzerko, Aube      24 

Vronsky, Vitya     34 

Webb, Clifton      38 

Williams, Hope     38 

Winwood, Estelle     38 

 

 

 

 

 

Inventory 21-6-89 A. Sutherland 

Gift of Chris Darling, Toronto 

1988 


